
SIAMS 2026 
 
 
 
Assembly schedule : 
 
Week 15 - from 7.04.2026 to 11.04.2026 : 7:30 – 20:00 
 
Week 16 - from 14.04.2026 to 17.04.2026 : 7:30 – 20:00  
 
Monday 13.04.2026 : Halls closed for the delivery of heavy machines, except Hall 1.2,  
open from 7:30 to 20:00  
 
Saturday 18.04.2026 : 8:00 – 17:00 (no one in the halls from 17:00 – no services in the halls). 
 
Sunday 19.04.2026 : 8:00 – 17:00 (no one in the halls from 17:00 – no services in the halls). 
 
Monday 20.04.2026 : 7:30 – 17:00 (no one in the halls from 17:00). 
 
Halls closed on the following days :  
 
March 2026 
 

21  /  22  /  28  /  29  
 
April 2026 
 

3  /  4  /  5  /  6  / 12  
 
Dismantling shedule : 
 
Friday 24.04.2026 from 17:00 to 22:00 (no dismantling before 17:00) 
 
Saturday 25.04.2026 : 7:30 – 17:00 
 
Sunday 26.04.2026 : 7:30 – 17:00 
 
Monday 27.04.2026 : 7:30 – 20:00 
 
Tuesday 28.04.2026 : 7:30 – 20:00 (reserved for machines with +1.5to) 
 
Wednesday 29.04.2026 : 7:30 – 20 :00 
(all material must have been removed by 20:00 on Wednesday evening) 
 
Delivery of machines : 
Delivery of machines with +1.5to: Monday 13.04.2026 and Tuesday morning until 10:00, the 
14.04.2026.  
 
Halls 1.1, 2.1, 2.2 and 1.0, no further deliveries to these halls. 
 
Delivery of machines with -1.5to: from Tuesday, the 14.04.2026 from 10:00 to Friday 17.04.2026 
12:00 and Monday 20.04.2026. 
 
Deadline for registering heavy machinery: 20.02.2026 
 


